* SEP 2025 *

MONDAY

Staffed Hours

11:00 AM -

5:00PM

TUESDAY

Staffed Hours

11:00AM

-5:00PM

Staffed Hours

11:00 AM

CANTERBURY PARK SIMULCAST CALENDAR & RACEBOOK HOURS

WEDNESDAY

-9:00PM

VE RACING
FIRST POST 5:10 PM

Staffed Hours
-7:30 PM

11:00 AM

THURSDAY

NO LIVE RACING

Staffed Hours
-8:30 PM

10:30 AM

FRIDAY

Staffed Hours

SATURDAY

9:00 AM

-9:00PM

SUNDAY

Staffed Hours

10:30AM -

7:30 PM

14

NO LIVE RACING

10:40 AM
11:00 AM
11:37 AM
11:40 AM
11:50 AM
12:00 PM
1:10PM
2:30PM
4:05PM
5:35PM
6:00 PM

INTERNATIONAL Self Service *

10:05 PM
10:20 PM
10:27 PM
10:30 PM

CHS_Chile @ GP
Saratoga (H)
Brazil @ LRL
Parx
Thistledown
Finger Lakes
Horseshoe IND
Prairie Meadows *
Louisiana (TB) *
Mohawk (H) *
Mountaineer *

AUS_Queanbeyan
AUS_Grafton
AUS_Townsville
RV_Warrnambool

LI
11:00 AM  Saratoga (H) 10:45 AM
11:40AM  Parx 11:30 AM
11:50 AM  Thistledown 11:40 AM
12:00PM  Finger Lakes 11:45 AM
1:05PM CHC_Chile @ LRL 11:50 AM
1:10PM  Horseshoe IND 12:15PM
4:00PM Brazil@ GP 12:25 PM
4:05PM Louisiana (TB)
5:35PM  Mohawk (H) * 1:10PM
6:00PM Mountaineer * 2:00 PM
7:00PM  Running Aces (H) * 4:45PM
5:10 PM
6:00 PM

9:15PM SA_Balaklava 10:00 PM
10:10PM  RV_Sandown Hillside  10:07 PM
10:18 PM  AUS_lIpswich 10:20 PM
10:35 PM  AUS_Canterbury 10:30 PM
12:49 AM  AUS_Belmont Park 12:41 AM

ARG_Argentina@ LRL  9:45 AM

Colonial Downs 11:45 AM
Parx 11:50 AM
Delaware Park 12:10 PM
Thistledown 12:10 PM
Finger Lakes
Kentucky Downs 1:10 PM
CLOSING DAY 2:43 PM
Horseshoe IND 4:00 PM
VSC_Chile @ GP
Penn Nat'l 4:30 PM
CANTERBURY PARK  4:45PM
Mountaineer 5:35PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

AUS_Hawkesbury 9:39 PM
AUS_Warwick 10:00 PM
AUS_Lismore 10:10 PM
RV_Seymour 10:21 PM
AUS_Bunbury 10:25 PM

INTERNATIONAL CODES

ARG _ Argentino de Polermo, Arg
SIS_San Isidro, Argentina
REM _ Presidente Remon, Panan

CHC_Club Hipico Concepcion, Chile
CHS_Club Hipico Santiago, Chile
VSC _ Valparaiso Sporting Club, Chile

* FULL OR PARTIAL CARD IS SELF-SERVICE ONLY

GVA_Gavea, Brazil
LPD_Las Piedras, Uruguay
MRN_Moronas Uruguay

Colonial Downs
Delaware Park
Thistledown
ARG_Argentina @ LRL
Belmont @ Big A
OPENING DAY
Horseshoe IND
Hawthorne (TB)
Churchill Downs
OPENING DAY
Woodbine (TB)
Penn Nat'l *
Mohawk (H) *
Charles Town *
Remington (TB) *
Running Aces (H) *

AUS_Tuncurry
AUS_Goulburn
RV_Geelong
AUS_Mackay
SA_Bordertown

11:10 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
11:50 AM
11:50 AM
12:10 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM

3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:24PM
5:35PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

8:50 PM
8:58 PM
9:10 PM
9:45 PM
10:24 PM
12:29 AM

LIVE RACING

FIRST POST 5:10 PM
Laurel Fall Meet 8:15AM Leopardstown IRE 11:00 AM
Delaware Park IRISH CHAPION STAKES DAY 11:10 AM
Churchill Downs 11:10AM  Laurel Fall Meet 11:45 AM
Gulfstream Sunshine Me« 11:30 AM  Colonial Downs 11:50 AM
Thistledown CLOSING DAY 11:50 AM
Belmont @ Big A 11:45AM  Churchill Downs
Colonial Downs 11:45AM  Delaware Park 12:05 PM
Los Alamitos RC (TB) 11:50 AM  Gulfstream Sunshine M:  12:10 PM
OPENING DAY 11:50 AM  Monmouth Park 2:43PM
Woodbine (TB) 12:05PM  Woodbine (TB) 3:00 PM
MRN_Uruguay @ LRL 12:10PM Belmont @ Big A 3:55 PM
CHS_Chile @ GP 3:00PM Los Alamitos RC (TB) 4:00 PM
Mohawk (H) * 3:30PM REM_Panama @ LRL 5:23PM
Charles Town * 5:10PM CANTERBURY PARK 6:00 PM
Prairie Meadows * 5:30PM ARG_Argentina @ GP 6:00 PM
Remington (TB) * 5:35PM  Mohawk (H) * 7:00 PM

6:00PM Charles Town *

6:00PM Prairie Meadows *

6:00 PM  Remington (TB) *

8:45PM Los Alamitos (QH) *

AUS_Rosehill 10:21 AM
AUS_Doomben 9:10 PM
RV_Flemington 9:15PM
AUS_Kembla Grange 9:45 PM
AUS_Gold Coast Poly 9:52 PM
AUS_Belmont Park 10:15 PM

10:45 PM

12:40 AM

ALL WAGERING AND CASHING CLOSES @ 2:30 A.M.

RV_Donald
RV_Flemington
AUS_Devonport
AUS_Sunshine Coast
SA_Morphettville
AUS_Coffs Harbour
AUS_Bathurst
AUS_Northam

Saratoga (H)

Laurel Fall Meet
Churchill Downs
Gulfstream Sunshine Mee
Monmouth Park
CLOSING DAY
Woodbine (TB)
Belmont @ Big A
Hawthorne (TB)

Los Alamitos RC (TB)
SIS_Argentina @ LRL
Prairie Meadows *
CHS_Chile @ GP
Mountaineer *
Running Aces (H) *
Los Alamitos (QH) *

AUS_Cowra
AUS_Muswellbrook

Self Service Tracks *

AUS= Australia ABCD  RV=Racing Victoria
Japan Racing Assoc SA=South Australia

UPDATED 8:24 PM 9/11/2025



* SEP 2025 *

CANTERBURY PARK SIMULCAST CALENDAR & RACEBOOK HOURS

Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours
11:00 AM - 5:00 PM 11:00 AM - 5:00 PM 11:00 AM - 8:00 PM 11:00 AM - 8:00 PM ‘ 10:30 AM - 8:30 PM 9:00 AM -9:00 PM 10:30 AM - 7:30 PM 2 1
CLOSING
NIGHT 2025
LIVE RACING LIVE RACING LIVE RACING
FIRST POST 4:10 PM FIRST POST 4:10 PM FIRST POST 4:10 PM
11:00AM Saratoga (H) 11:00 AM  Saratoga (H) 11:30 AM  Delaware Park 11:45AM Delaware Park 11:05AM  Parx 11:10AM  Laurel Fall Meet 11:00AM  Saratoga (H)
11:40 AM  Parx 11:40AM  Parx 11:45AM  Churchill Downs 11:50 AM  Thistledown 11:10AM  Laurel Fall Meet 11:40AM  Parx 11:10AM  Laurel Fall Meet
11:50 AM  Thistledown 11:50 AM  Thistledown 11:50 AM  Thistledown 12:10PM  Belmont @ Big A 11:30AM  Delaware Park 11:45AM  Churchill Downs 11:45AM  Churchill Downs
12:00PM  Finger Lakes 12:00PM  Finger Lakes 12:00PM Finger Lakes 1:10PM  Horseshoe IND 11:45AM  Churchill Downs 11:45AM Delaware Park 11:50 AM  Gulfstream Sunshine Mee
1:10PM  Horseshoe IND 1:10PM  Horseshoe IND 1:10PM  Horseshoe IND 2:10PM  Hawthorne (TB) 11:50 AM  Gulfstream Sunshine Mee 11:50 AM  Gulfstream Sunshine M/ 12:10PM  Belmont @ Big A
2:30PM  Prairie Meadows * 4:05PM Louisiana (TB) 4:10PM CANTERBURY PARK 4:00PM  Churchill Downs 12:10PM  Belmont @ Big A 12:10PM  Belmont @ Big A 12:10PM  Woodbine (TB)
4:05PM Louisiana (TB) * 5:35PM  Mohawk (H) * 4:45PM  Penn Nat'l 4:10PM CANTERBURY PARK 3:00PM Los Alamitos RC (TB) 12:10PM  Woodbine (TB) 2:10PM  Hawthorne (TB)
5:35PM  Mohawk (H) * 6:00PM  Mountaineer * 6:00 PM  Mountaineer 4:30PM  Woodbine (TB) 3:30PM  Woodbine (TB) 3:00PM Los Alamitos RC (TB) 3:00PM Los Alamitos RC (TB)
6:00PM Mountaineer * 7:00PM  Running Aces (H) * 4:45PM  Penn Nat'l * 5:35PM Mohawk (H) * 4:10PM CANTERBURY PARK CLOSING DAY
5:35PM  Mohawk (H) * 6:00PM Charles Town * CLOSING NIGHT 4:00PM Prairie Meadows *
6:00PM Charles Town * 6:00PM MTH@Meadowlands (T 5:35PM Mohawk (H) * 6:00 PM  Mountaineer *
6:00PM  Remington (TB) * OPENING DAY 6:00PM Charles Town * 7:00PM Los Alamitos (QH) *
6:00 PM  Prairie Meadows * 6:00 PM  MTH@Meadowlands (TB)
6:00 PM  Remington (TB) * 6:00 PM  Prairie Meadows *
6:00 PM  Running Aces (H) * 6:00 PM Remington (TB) *
6:00 PM  Running Aces (H) *
CLOSING NIGHT
8:00PM Los Alamitos (QH) *

INTERNATIONAL Self Service *

AUS_Bowen

AUS_Moruya
RV=Racing Victoria
SA=South Australia

AUS_Canterbury

AUS_Belmont Park

AUS_Doomben
RV=Racing Victoria
SA=South Australia

AUS_Kembla Grange

AUS_Beaudesert

AUS_Bunbury
RV=Racing Victoria
SA=South Australia

ARG _ Argentino de Polermo, Arg CHC_Club Hipico Concepcion, Chile  GVA_Gavea, Brazil
SIS_San Isidro, Argentina CHS_Club Hipico Santiago, Chile
REM _ Presidente Remon, Panan VSC _ Valparaiso Sporting Club, Chile MRN_Moronas Uruguay

* FULL OR PARTIAL CARD IS SELF-SERVICE ONLY

AUS_Canberra

AUS_Newcastle

AUS_Townsville
RV=Racing Victoria
SA=South Australia

LPD_Las Piedras, Uruguay

AUS_Randwick
AUS_Belmont Park
AUS_Eagle Farm
AUS_Gold Coast
AUS_Newcastle
RV=Racing Victoria
SA=South Australia

ALL WAGERING AND CASHING CLOSES @ 2:30 A.M.

AUS_Armidale
AUS_Devonport
AUS_Kalgoorlie
AUS_Nowra
AUS_Sunshine Coast
RV=Racing Victoria
SA=South Australia

AUS_Grafton

AUS_Narromine
RV=Racing Victoria
SA=South Australia

Self Service Tracks *

AUS= Australia ABCD  RV=Racing Victoria
Japan Racing Assoc

SA=South Australia

UPDATED 8:24 PM 9/11/2025



* SE P 2025 x CANTERBURY PARK SIMULCAST CALENDAR & RACEBOOK HOURS

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours
11:00AM - 5:00 PM [P 11:00 AM - 5:00 PM [IRPAG TN 11:00 AM - 6:30 M [V MN 11:00AM - 7:00 PM [ISPAS TN 10:30AM - 8:30 PM [PL ST 9:00 AM - 9:00 PM [PV 10:30AM - 7:30 PM [P QS

11:00AM Saratoga (H) 11:00 AM  Saratoga (H) 11:30 AM  Delaware Park 11:45AM Delaware Park 11:10AM  Laurel Fall Meet 11:10AM  Laurel Fall Meet 11:00AM  Saratoga (H)
11:40 AM  Parx 11:40AM  Parx 11:40 AM  Parx 11:50 AM  Thistledown 11:30AM  Delaware Park 11:35AM  Belmont @ Big A 11:10AM  Laurel Fall Meet
11:50 AM  Thistledown 11:50 AM  Thistledown 11:45AM  Churchill Downs 12:10PM  Belmont @ Big A 11:45AM  Churchill Downs 11:45AM  Churchill Downs 11:45AM  Churchill Downs
12:00PM  Finger Lakes 12:00PM  Finger Lakes 11:50 AM  Thistledown 1:10PM  Horseshoe IND 11:50 AM  Gulfstream Sunshine Me¢« 11:45AM  Delaware Park 11:50 AM  Gulfstream Sunshine Mee
1:10PM  Horseshoe IND 1:10PM  Horseshoe IND 12:00 PM  Finger Lakes 2:10PM  Hawthorne (TB) 11:50 AM  Thistledown 11:50 AM  Gulfstream Sunshine M 12:10PM  Belmont @ Big A
4:00 PM  Prairie Meadows * 4:05PM Louisiana (TB) 1:10PM  Horseshoe IND 4:00PM  Churchill Downs 12:10PM  Belmont @ Big A 12:10PM  Woodbine (TB) 12:10PM  Woodbine (TB)
4:05PM Louisiana (TB) * CLOSING NIGHT 4:45PM  Penn Nat'l 4:30PM  Woodbine (TB) 3:00PM Santa Anita 3:00PM Santa Anita 2:10PM  Hawthorne (TB)
5:35PM  Mohawk (H) * 5:35PM  Mohawk (H) * 6:00PM Mountaineer 4:45PM  Penn Nat'l * OPENING DAY 5:35PM Mohawk (H) * 3:00PM Santa Anita
6:00PM  Mountaineer * 6:00PM  Mountaineer * 5:35PM  Mohawk (H) * 3:30PM  Woodbine (TB) 6:00PM Charles Town * 6:00 PM  Mountaineer *
6:00PM Charles Town * 5:35PM  Mohawk (H) * 6:00 PM MTH@Meadowlands (T  7:00 PM Los Alamitos (QH) *
6:00 PM  Remington (TB) * 6:00PM Charles Town * 6:00 PM Prairie Meadows *
6:00 PM MTH@Meadowlands (TB) CLOSING NIGHT
6:00 PM  Prairie Meadows * 6:00 PM  Remington (TB) *
6:00 PM  Remington (TB) * 8:00 PM Los Alamitos (QH) *

INTERNATIONAL Self Service *

AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD
RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria
SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia

Japan Racing Assoc

INTERNATIONAL CODES
ARG _ Argentino de Polermo, Arg CHC_Club Hipico Concepcion, Chile  GVA_Gavea, Brazil Self Service Tracks *

SIS_San Isidro, Argentina CHS_Club Hipico Santiago, Chile LPD_Las Piedras, Uruguay AUS= Australia ABCD  RV=Racing Victoria
REM _ Presidente Remon, Panan VSC _ Valparaiso Sporting Club, Chile MRN_Moronas Uruguay Japan Racing Assoc SA=South Australia

* FULL OR PARTIAL CARD IS SELF-SERVICE ONLY ALL WAGERING AND CASHING CLOSES @ 2:30 A.M. UPDATED 8:24 PM 9/11/2025



* SEP 2025 x CANTERBURY PARK SIMULCAST CALENDAR & RACEBOOK HOURS

MONDAY TU ESDAY WEDN ES THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours
11:00AM - 5:00 PM [I2LS Bl 11:00 AM - 5:00 PM [IG]  11:00 AM - 6:30 PM 11:00AM - 7:00 PM [P 10:30 AM - 8:30 PM [IRRNG IR 11:00 AM - 9:00 PM [IRV4 BB 10:30 AM - 7:30 M [IRLSS

11:00 AM  Saratoga (H) 11:00 AM  Saratoga (H)

11:40 AM  Parx 11:40AM  Parx

11:50 AM  Thistledown 11:50 AM  Thistledown

12:00PM  Finger Lakes 12:00PM  Finger Lakes
1:10PM  Horseshoe IND 1:10PM  Horseshoe IND
5:35PM  Mohawk (H) * 5:35PM  Mohawk (H) *
6:00PM  Mountaineer * 6:00 PM  Mountaineer *

INTERNATIONAL Self Service *

AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD
RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria
SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia

INTERNATIONAL CODES
ARG _ Argentino de Polermo, Arg CHC_Club Hipico Concepcion, Chile  GVA_Gavea, Brazil Self Service Tracks *

SIS_San Isidro, Argentina CHS_Club Hipico Santiago, Chile LPD_Las Piedras, Uruguay AUS= Australia ABCD  RV=Racing Victoria
REM _ Presidente Remon, Panan VSC _ Valparaiso Sporting Club, Chile MRN_Moronas Uruguay Japan Racing Assoc SA=South Australia

* FULL OR PARTIAL CARD IS SELF-SERVICE ONLY ALL WAGERING AND CASHING CLOSES @ 2:30 A.M. UPDATED 8:24 PM 9/11/2025



* SEP 2025 x CANTERBURY PARK SIMULCAST CALENDAR & RACEBOOK HOURS

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNES THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours Staffed Hours
11:00 AM - 5:00 PM 11:00 AM - 5:00 PM 11:00 AM - 6:30 PM 11:00AM - 7:00 PM 10:30 AM - 8:30 PM 11:00 AM - 9:00 PM 1 1 10:30 AM - 7:30 PM

INTERNATIONAL Self Service *

AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD AUS= Australia ABCD
RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria RV=Racing Victoria
SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia SA=South Australia

INTERNATIONAL CODES
ARG _ Argentino de Polermo, Arg CHC_Club Hipico Concepcion, Chile  GVA_Gavea, Brazil Self Service Tracks *

SIS_San Isidro, Argentina CHS_Club Hipico Santiago, Chile LPD_Las Piedras, Uruguay AUS= Australia ABCD  RV=Racing Victoria
REM _ Presidente Remon, Panan VSC _ Valparaiso Sporting Club, Chile MRN_Moronas Uruguay Japan Racing Assoc SA=South Australia

* FULL OR PARTIAL CARD IS SELF-SERVICE ONLY ALL WAGERING AND CASHING CLOSES @ 2:30 A.M. UPDATED 8:24 PM 9/11/2025





